
  
 

Administrative Staff for Subinternship 
 
Course Director 
 
Co-Director 

Matthew Fitz, MD 
mfitz1@lumc.edu 
 
Matthew Leischner, MD 
mleisch@lumc.edu  

(708) 216-2681

(708) 327-9152

 
 

 

Medicine Education Coordinator(s) 
Email:    dkurcab@lumc.edu 

Debi Kurcab 
Bldg 102, Room 7613 

(708) 216-4813
FAX:  (708) 216-0559

Affiliate Hospital Contacts 

Edward Hines, Jr. VA Hospital 
Bldg. 200 - Room 1446 
Hines, IL 60141 

Amit Dayal, MD 
(Site Director) 
Email:amit.dayal@va.gov 
 
 

Pager (708) 988-0255

Medical Education Coordinator 
Email:  

TBD 
 

(708) 202-2194
FAX:  (708) 202-2776

Central DuPage Hospital 
25 Winfield Road 
Winfield, IL 60190 

Kevin Most, MD 
(Site Director) 
Email: kevin_most@cdh.org  
Jeffery Huml, MD 
Jeffery_huml@cdh.org  
 

Medical Education Coordinator 
Email: ruth.thurston@cadencehealth.org  

Ruth Thurston 
 

(630) 933-6835
FAX:

Gottlieb Memorial Hospital 
701 W. North Avenue 
Melrose Park, IL 60160 

Scott Graziano, MD 
(Site Director) 

(708) 681-3200

Resurrection Hospital 
Medical Education Office- 1 East 
7435 West Talcott Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60631 

Gary Fahrenbach, MD 
(Site Director) 
 
Email:gfahrenbach@reshealthcare.org
 

(773) 792-5144
office - (773) 763- 1818

Medical Education Coordinators 
Email: mponticelli@reshealthcare.org 
Ycamacho2@reshealthcare.org  

Maggie Ponticelli 
Yolanda Camacho 

(773) 792-5144
FAX:  (773) 792-9935

West Suburban Hospital 
3 Erie Court (at Austin) 
Suite L-700 
Oak Park, IL 60302 
 

Karen Weinstein, MD 
(Site Director) 
 
 

(708) 763-6775

Medical Education Coordinator 
Email:  imtyws@reshealthcare.org 

Wendy Urrutia 
 

(708) 763-6908
FAX:  (708) 763-6655

Administrative Assistant 
Email:   melane@westsubmc.com 

Meghan Lane (708) 763-6959

 


